online Foundation training sessions in late 2024. This 

training strengthened their ability to model, teach, and 

coach Conscious Discipline principles within their com-

munities. 

By June 2025, the trained CHPs began facilitating com-

munity classes, reaching five hundred and eighty-three 

(583) caregivers and their children. Early results 

demonstrate strong engagement and growing communi-

ty interest, marking an important step in expanding 

Conscious Discipline’s impact in East Africa.  

Community classes in Kisumu West  

Annual Conscious Discipline Con-